DRAFT RESOLUTION XXV-1 Preparation of Operational Implementation Plan of IHP-IX

The Intergovernmental Council of the Intergovernmental Hydrological Programme (IHP) of UNESCO	
Noting	IHP/IC Resolution XXIV-2 on the preparation of IHP-IX,
Considering	IHP/IC documents IHP/IC-XXV/Ref.1, IHP/IC-XXV/Ref.1bis, which present, in a matrix and narrative form, the Operational Implementation Plan (OIP) for IHP-IX,
Also considering	IHP/IC IHP/IC-XXV/Inf.4, which presents IHP-IX financial plan for the biennium 2022-2023 for IHP,
Commends	the Members of the Open-Ended Working Group (OEWG) and the Members of the Thematic Groups for their valuable contribution in developing the draft Operational Implementation Plan IHP-IX;
Expresses	its gratitude to the IHP Secretariat for supporting and coordinating the efforts of the OEWG and of the Thematic Groups teams in preparing the Operational Implementation Plan for IHP-IX;
Recalls	that the Operational Implementation Plan and the Financial Plan for IHP- IX are living documents that will require periodic updates;
Decides	to take note of the draft documents IHP/IC-XXV/Ref.1, IHP/IC- XXV/Ref.1bis and IHP/IC-XXV/Inf.4 as the Operational Implementation Plan and Financial Plan for IHP IX;
Invites	the IHP Secretariat to organize a periodic Structured Financing Dialogue for IHP IX, that will bring together current and future donors, stakeholders and partners, including Member States, development agencies, public and private actors to support the implementation of the IHP-IX strategic plan;
Further Invites	the IHP Secretariat to update every biennium the Financial Plan and the Operational Implementation Plan and submit them to the ordinary session of the Intergovernmental Council of the IHP;
Encourages	all Members of the UNESCO Water Family to support the implementation of the OIP by providing technical and/or financial support.